St. Boniface Martyr Religious Education Family Participation Agreement

We in the Religious Education Program of St. Boniface Martyr take very seriously Jesus' command to "go out and teach all people" and we care deeply how these words are lived out in our program. As such this Religious Education Agreement has been established to promote the effective running of our program. You are asked to read this agreement carefully and sign your acceptance of this agreement.

Since the Mass is the center of our life as Catholic Christians, I will make every effort to participate in Sunday Liturgy. I understand my responsibility as a parent is to take an active part in the faith formation of my child. Since the program only meets for a limited number of weeks each year, it is imperative that I follow the guidelines outlined in this agreement.

Guidelines

I will make every effort to ensure my child(ren) attend all sessions, arriving on time, fully prepared with books, homework and any other required materials.

I will make sure that my child(ren) make-up missed classes * and assignments. I understand that a failure to make up classes and/or assignments may prevent my child from moving to the next year of the program.

I will notify catechists of any absences.

I will return all required forms on time. I understand that failing to return forms on time may prevent my child(ren) from moving on to the next year of the program.

I will attend all meetings and understand that if for any reason I cannot attend a scheduled meeting I will be required to attend a make-up meeting.

I will remind my child that appropriate Christian behavior is expected and required at all times. I understand that if my child exhibits disruptive behavior I will be notified and a meeting will be set up with a member of the Religious Education Office.

*Class Make-up Policy--Any student in the After-school Program who has 4 or more absences will be required to attend a make-up session. These sessions will be held on Saturday mornings at 8 am or at the discretion of the Religious Education Board.

I have read and will abide by the Family Participation Agreement.

Parent's Signature		
	Date	
Print Name		

A copy of this Agreement will be kept on file with your child's enrollment forms. A copy will be given to you at the onset of next year's program and is available on the St. Boniface Website for your reference.